NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

No. 7 oF 1975

I ASSENT,

3 "_d *APRIL, 1975

An Act to apply a further sum of four hundred eighteen million, eight
hundred sixty-seven thousand one hundred shillings out of the
Consolidated Fund to the Service of the year ending eon.the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and seventy-five
and to appropriate the supply granted

[4TH APprIL, 1975)

ENACTED by the Parliament of the United Republic of Tanzania.

1.—(1) This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation Short title
(No. 1 for the Financial Year 1974/75 (No. 1) Act, 1975 and shall read 2nd interpre-

as one with the Appropriation Act, 1974. fation
(2) The expressions used in this Act shall have the meanings respecti-
vely ascribed thereto in the Exchequer and Audit Ordinance. Cap. 439

. 2, The Treasury may issue out of the Consolidated Fund and apply Issue of

towards the supply granted for the Service of the year ending on the 2{*5-867 100
thirtieth day of June, 1975 the sum of four hundred eighteen million, out’ of ‘the
eight hundred sixty-seven thousand one hundred. : %?lt:lsglidated

3. The sum granted by section 2 shall be appropriated to the purposes Atppropriation
and in the amounts specified in the second and fifth columns of the © ! oooneys
‘Schedule to this Act. vore

4.—(1) The Minister may at any time or times not later than the Power of the
thirtieth day of June, 1975 borrow within or outside Tanzania or partly Mll{ir Ster to
within and partly outside Tanzania any sum or sums not exceeding
in the whole four hundred eighteen million, eight hundred sixty-seven
thousand one hundred shillings by way of loan, advance, the issue of bills
or bank overdraft and on such terms and conditions as the Minister may
deem expedient, and may charge any such loan or advance on any
of the assets of the United Republic (including securities forming
part of the Consolidated Fund).



NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

2 No. 7 Supp. App. (No. 1 for the Fin Year 1974/75) (No 1) 1975
(2) Any money borrowed under this section shall be placed to the
credit of the exchequer account and shall form part of the Consolidated
Fund, and be available in any manner in which such Fund is available.
(3) Any money borrowed under this section shall be subject to
repayment not later than thirty-first day of October, 1975 and any
sum required for the repayment of any money so borrowed, and of
any interest payable thereon shall be charged on and paid out of the
Consolidated Fund.
S CHEDULE
) SuppPLY
Vote Recurrent  Development
No. Ambiz Expenditure Expenditure Total
Shs, Shs. Shs.
i 2 3 4 5
32. The Development Expenditure of Central Establish-
ments ... — 500,000 500,000
37. The Development Expendlture of the Prime Mmlster i
and Second Vice-President’s Office — 3,829,890 3,829,890
43. The Development Expenditure of the Mmlstry of i
Agriculture ... 300,000,000 16,100,000 316,100,000
44, The Development Expendlture of the Mlmstry of
Economic Affairs and Development Planning ... — 338910 338,910
46. The expenses and Development Expenditure of the )
Ministry of National Education .. 2,400,000 4,400,000 6,800,000
47. The Development Expenditure of the Mlmstry of
Commerce and Industries ... — 2,400,000 2,400,000
48. The Development Expenditure of the Ministry of
Works .. .. - — 3,200,000 3,200,000
50. The Development Expendlture of the Ministry of
Finance e e — 13,953,300 13,953,300
52. The Development Expendlture of the Ministry of
Health . v . . —_ 400,000 400,000
55. The Development Expendlture of the Ministry of
Natural Resources and Towism ... — 705,000 705,000
56. The Development Expenditure of the Mlmstry of
Water Development and Power - ... — 63,760,000 63,760,000
38. The Development Expenditure of Radio Tanzania... — 770,000 770,000
59. The Development Expenditure of the Ministry of
Capital Development — 1,600,000 1,600,000
62. The Development Expendxture of the Mlmstry of
Communication and Transport . — 1,700,000 1,700,000
70. The Development Expenditure of Arusha Reglon — 75,000 475,000
71. The Development Expenditure of Coast Region — 496,000 496,000
72. The Development Expenditure of Dodoma Region... — 105,000 105.000
73. The Development Expenditure of Iringa Region — 15,000 15,000
74. The Development Expenditure of Kigoma Region .. —_ 75,000 75,000
75. The Development Expenditure of Kilimanjaro Reglon — 90,000 90,000
76. The Development Expenditure of Lindi Region — 60,000 60,000
77. The Development Expenditure of Mara Region .. — 90,000 90,000
78. The Development Expenditure of Mbeya Region ... — 150,000 150,000
79. The Development Expenditure of Morogoro Reglon — 90,000 90,000
80. The Development Expenditure of Mtwara Region .. — 120,000 120,000




NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

No. 7 Supp. App. (No. 1 for the Fin Year 1974]75) (No 1) 1975 3
SCHEDULE—contd.
SuppLY
Vote ) ' Recurrent  Development Total
No. Ambit ’ Expenditure Expenditure
i ' Shs. Shs. Shs.
1 2 3 4 5
81. The expenses and Development Expenditure of ‘
Mwanza Region .. e 429,000 75,000 504,000
82. The Development Expenditure of Ruyurits Region ... = 60,000 60,000
83. The Development Expenditure of Shinyanga Region — 150,000 150,000
84. The Development Expenditure of Singida Region — 45,000 45,000
85, The Development Expenditure of Tabora Region ... _— 60,000 60,000
86. The Development Expengiture of Tanga Region ... — 45,000 45,000
87. The Development Expenditure of West Lake Region — 75,000 75,000
88. The Development Expenditure of Dar es Salaam
Region o — 30,000 30,000
89. The Development Expendxture of Rukwa Reglon — 75,000 75,000
ToTAL ... 302,829,000 116,038,100 418,867,100

Passed in the National Assembly on the twenty-first day of March

1975.
A M

...............................................

Ag- Clerk of the National Assembly

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam-—Tanzania





